
 
 

School Holiday Pattern 2025/2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

OPEN CLOSE (after school) 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Friday 17th October 2025 

Half Term: Monday 20th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025 

Half Term: Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

 

Spring Term 2026 
 

OPEN CLOSE (after school) 

Monday 5th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 

Half Term: Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 2026 

 

Summer Term 2026 
 

OPEN CLOSE (after school) 

Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

Additional closure for May Day: Monday 4th May 2026 

 

 
If you decide to take your child on holiday during term time you should apply in writing to the Headteacher (a 
form can be requested from the school office). Leave will only be authorised in exceptional circumstances.  
 
Penalty notices can be applied for taking your child out of school during term time and could incur a fine of 
£120 per child per parent for each occasion.  
 
Please try to arrange any medical and dental appointments at the end of the school day (after 15:15). Children 
are only expected to attend 190 days per year leaving 175 days for all other commitments. Attendance is 
monitored closely and reported to Lancashire County Council and the Department for Education termly. Children 
who are identified as persistent absentees will be referred to the Local Authority Attendance Consultant. Missing 
10% or more of school classes a child as persistently absent (i.e. 19 school days).  
 
School Attendance correlates directly with children’s achievements and progress in school and we encourage 
and celebrate good and outstanding attendance. 


